2C
D
C
13
10
4
0
C

400 V
AC-3
Setting
range
Short-circuit
breaking
capacity ICS at
400 V AC
Rated instan-
taneous short-
circuit current
setting li
Type Order code Weight
(1 pce)
kW A kA A kg
0.03 0.10 … 0.16 100 1.56 MS132-0.16 1SAM350000R1001 0.215
0.06 0.16 … 0.25 100 2.44 MS132-0.25 1SAM350000R1002 0.215
0.09 0.25 … 0.40 100 3.90 MS132-0.4 1SAM350000R1003 0.215
0.12 0.40 … 0.63 100 6.14 MS132-0.63 1SAM350000R1004 0.215
0.25 0.63 … 1.00 100 11.50 MS132-1.0 1SAM350000R1005 0.215
0.55 1.00 … 1.60 100 18.40 MS132-1.6 1SAM350000R1006 0.265
0.75 1.60 … 2.50 100 28.75 MS132-2.5 1SAM350000R1007 0.265
1.5 2.50 … 4.00 100 50.00 MS132-4.0 1SAM350000R1008 0.265
2.2 4.00 … 6.30 100 78.75 MS132-6.3 1SAM350000R1009 0.265
4.0 6.30 … 10.0 100 150 MS132-10 1SAM350000R1010 0.265
5.5 8.00 … 12.0 100 180 MS132-12 1SAM350000R1012 0.310
7.5 10.0 … 16.0 100 240 MS132-16 1SAM350000R1011 0.310
9.0 16.0 … 20.0 100 300 MS132-20 1SAM350000R1013 0.310
12.5 20.0 … 25.0 50 375 MS132-25 1SAM350000R1014 0.310
15.5 25.0 … 32.0 25 480 MS132-32 1SAM350000R1015 0.310
0.03 0.10 ... 0.16 100 1.56 MS132-0.16-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1001 0.231
0.06 0.16 ... 0.25 100 2.44 MS132-0.25-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1002 0.231
0.09 0.25 ... 0.40 100 3.90 MS132-0.4-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1003 0.231
0.12 0.40 ... 0.63 100 6.14 MS132-0.63-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1004 0.231
0.25 0.63 ... 1.00 100 11.50 MS132-1.0-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1005 0.231
0.55 1.00 ... 1.60 100 18.40 MS132-1.6-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1006 0.281
0.75 1.60 ... 2.50 100 28.75 MS132-2.5-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1007 0.281
1.5 2.50 ... 4.00 100 50.00 MS132-4.0-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1008 0.281
2.2 4.00 ... 6.30 100 78.75 MS132-6.3-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1009 0.281
4.0 6.30 ... 10.0 100 150 MS132-10.0-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1010 0.281
5.5 8.00 ... 12.0 100 180 MS132-12.0-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1012 0.326
7.5 10.0 ... 16.0 100 240 MS132-16.0-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1011 0.326
9.0 16.0 ... 20.0 100 300 MS132-20-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1013 0.326
12.5 20.0 ... 25.0 50 375 MS132-25-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1014 0.326
15.5 25.0 ... 32.0 25 480 MS132-32-HKF1-11 1SAM350005R1015 0.326
Main dimensions mm, inches
 1
.3
8"